

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATIONS OF BIDS FOR: FRANKLIN CONDUIT STRUCTURAL REHABILITATION

BID TO BE OPENED: October 5, 2017 @ 2:00 P.M.

BID NUMBER: SW81-17

Prepared By: CL
 Reviewed By: PC
 Reviewed By: [Signature]
 Date: 10-27-17

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO, INC.		CUBIC WATER, LLC.	
					1110 E Clark Ave, #210 Santa Maria, CA 93455	8815 Dyer Street Suite 145 El Paso, TX 79904		
1	Insurance, Bonds, and Move In Related Expenses, Not to Exceed 5% of Bid Items No.2 through No. 13. If item No.1 exceeds 5% bid may be deemed non-responsive)	1	LS	\$41,296.25 TOTAL	\$60,000.00		\$40,000.00	
2	Selective demolition	1	LS	\$5,000.00 TOTAL	\$22,000.00		\$15,000.00	
3	Cast in Place Concrete complete in place to repair rebar showing damage areas & to restore water flow w/reinforcement	10	CY	\$130.00 UNIT \$1,300.00 TOTAL	\$200.00 \$2,000.00		\$1,300.00 \$13,000.00	
4	Cast in Place concrete complete in place to rebuild existing invert w/reinforcement	180	CY	\$130.00 UNIT \$23,400.00 TOTAL	\$200.00 \$36,000.00		\$361.00 \$64,980.00	
5	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$8,250.00 TOTAL	\$30,000.00		\$5,000.00	
6	Dewatering of Existing 84" & 72" RCP	1	PER DAY	\$3,500.00 TOTAL	\$3,000.00		\$6,000.00	
7	Furnish and Install of Galvanized Steel 2-flange, 10Gauge curved round to 74" Round Conduit with Galvanized Steel Tunnel Liner Plates	630	LF	\$680.00 UNIT \$428,400.00 TOTAL	\$1,550.00 \$976,500.00		\$762.00 \$480,060.00	
8	Furnish and Install Grouting of Anular Space between existing 84" RCP & new liner plates	2,700	CF	\$60.00 UNIT \$162,000.00 TOTAL	\$70.00 \$189,000.00		\$45.00 \$121,500.00	
9	Furnish and Install Pressure grouting for soil stabilization on a section of conduit	30	EACH	\$3,000.00 UNIT \$90,000.00 TOTAL	\$5,000.00 \$150,000.00		\$1,300.00 \$39,000.00	
10	Furnish and install standard wide internal joint seal with 304SS retaining bands in 72" culvert	11	EACH	\$3,600.00 UNIT \$39,600.00 TOTAL	\$6,000.00 \$66,000.00		\$4,800.00 \$52,800.00	
11	Furnish and Install galvanized steel flashing 26 gauge with zinc plated self-drilling screws	2,850	SF	\$12.50 UNIT \$35,625.00 TOTAL	\$3.00 \$8,550.00		\$18.00 \$51,300.00	
12	Furnish and Install caulking NP 1 Sonolastic Sealant	2,800	LF	\$4.50 UNIT \$12,600.00 TOTAL	\$5.00 \$14,000.00		\$5.00 \$14,000.00	
13	Cleaning of existing debris & sediment inside 84" RCP	250	CY	\$65.00 UNIT \$16,250.00 TOTAL	\$20.00 \$5,000.00		\$120.00 \$30,000.00	
TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 13)				\$867,221.25	\$1,562,050.00		\$932,640.00	
					NO RECIPROCITY APPLIES	BIDDER DEEMED NOT RESPONSIBLE DID NOT MEET BID SPECIFICATIONS		
					NON-RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED		